# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5603089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARY MOORE	10/16/2017
ADAM SMITH	10/16/2017
PAUL PUMM	10/16/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WATSON BOWMAN ACME CORPORATION	
Street Address:	95 PINEVIEW DRIVE	
City:	AMHERST	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14228	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16114875

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)808-0657

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4408080011

Email: cortese@patentandtm.com CURATOLO SIDOTI CO., LPA **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 24500 CENTER RIDGE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 280

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WBA.P171093	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VINCENT A. CORTESE	
SIGNATURE:	/Vincent A. Cortese/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=WBA.P171093P Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=WBA.P171093P Executed Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 049661 FRAME: 0138 505556292

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Gary MOORE, residing at 45 Arrowood Lane, Orchard Park, New York 14127, Adam SMITH, residing at 311 Abbott Road, Buffalo, New York 14220, and Paul PUMM, residing at 47 Raintree Island, Apt. 9, Tonawanda, New York 14150, have invented certain new and useful improvements in EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM AND EXPANSION JOINT; and Watson Bowman Acme Corporation, a corporation organized and doing business under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 95 Pineview Drive, Amherst, New York, 14228, desires to acquire the rights to this invention.

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Gary MOORE, Adam SMITH, and Paul PUMM, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Watson Bowman Acme Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention relating to EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM AND EXPANSION JOINT and any improvements thereon; the so-entitled United States Provisional Application for Patent Serial No. 62/560,002, which was filed on September 18, 2017, and which bears attorney docket number WBA P171093P; any and all United States applications claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) from said United States Provisional Application For Patent, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and renewals thereon; all United States Letters Patent granted thereon; all reexamination certificates; all reissues or extensions thereof; and any and all Letters Patents on said invention, and applications therefor, all rights to claim priority, in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, any and all foreign patent applications and issued patents outside of the United States.

We hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue all United States Letters Patent on said invention and application, or applications resulting therefrom, to Watson Bowman Acme Corporation, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest.

PATENT REEL: 049661 FRAME: 0139 We further agree that during and subsequent to our employment with Watson Bowman Acme Corporation, on request and without further consideration, but at the sole expense of Watson Bowman Acme Corporation, we will with respect to this invention and this application or any subsequent application on this invention communicate to counsel for Watson Bowman Acme Corporation, all facts known to us; testify in all legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all applications; make all rightful oaths; generally do everything possible to aid Watson Bowman Acme Corporation, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce lawful patent protection for said invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto; and vest the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and any and all applications for letters patent therefor and letters patent thereon in Watson Bowman Acme Corporation, its successors and assigns.

Gary MOORE

Date

Witness

Adam SMITH

10/16/17 Data

Witness

De Dinay Jume

Date Date

Witness

PATENT REEL: 049661 FRAME: 0140

**RECORDED: 07/03/2019**